ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE

LOYALTY AWARD 2019

PRESENTED TO



Priscilla Jane Morse Huston '64

PRISCILLA JANE MORSE HUSTON, CLASS OF 1964, the Alumnae Association of Mount Holyoke College is pleased to honor you with the Loyalty Award. This award is presented to an alumna who has demonstrated exceptional loyalty to the Alumnae Association and/or College through her consistent effort and active involvement over an extended period of time in at least one area of service. Volunteer effort may be on behalf of classes, clubs, global regions, groups, the Association or the College.

Priscilla, in the years since graduation you have demonstrated your dedication and loyalty to Mount Holyoke in both your local club and your class, including as president of the Mount Holyoke Club of Houston and as class co-scribe for ten years.

You have built bridges and maintained ongoing connections in both the Mount Holyoke Club of Houston and your class. In addition to serving as club president, you have continued to be a leader in many ways. You are especially supportive of new students; you not only meet them in Houston but also come to campus and host meals for them. You also regularly participate in the Club of Houston's rose drop program, welcoming new students to Mount Holyoke, and are central to the club's book group. As co-scribe for the class of 1964, you keep your classmates up-to-date through class notes in the Alumnae Quarterly and through the class website. You are the go-to person for your class and club, bringing long-term commitment and dedication to Mount Holyoke.

Priscilla, for your exceptional loyalty, the Alumnae Association is honored to present you with the Loyalty Award on this, your fifty-fifth, reunion.

MARIA Z. MOSSAIDES '73

PRESIDENT

ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE

NANCY BELLOWS PEREZ '76 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE